## **Eureka County Fair**

## **PUBLIC NOTICE/ INVITATION TO BID**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE EUREKA COUNTY FAIR BOARD
IS NOW ACCEPTING BIDS FOR
KIDS ZONE – KIDS ENTERTAINMENT AREA
FOR THE EUREKA COUNTY FAIR TO BE HELD
AUGUST 8-11, 2024

Bids must include costs for the following:

- At least 5 entertainment options such as: mechanical bull, bounce house, rock wall, carnival games, eurojumper, face painting, or other similar entertainment options.
- All staff necessary for setup, operation, and removal for 10 hours per day (10am-8pm), Friday and Saturday.
- Bids shall be inclusive of all delivery, travel, lodging, per diem, and other such miscellaneous costs.
- Vendor must provide valid insurance with Eureka County listed as an additional insured.

BIDS ARE DUE BY 5:00PM MARCH 5, 2024

FOR AN APPLICATION PLEASE SEE OUR WEBSITE @ <a href="https://www.eurekacountynv.gov/recreation-culture-in-eureka-county/eureka-county-fair/">https://www.eurekacountynv.gov/recreation-culture-in-eureka-county/eureka-county-fair/</a>. YOU MAY ALSO CONTACT THE EUREKA COUNTY FAIR BOARD BY EMAIL <a href="mailto:EUREKACOUNTYFAIR@GMAIL.COM">EUREKACOUNTYFAIR@GMAIL.COM</a> OR CALL 775-777-4306.

THE FAIR BOARD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS OR TO ACCEPT THE BID MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE EUREKA COUNTY FAIR. THANK YOU.